

Proclamation of the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors Recognizing Stephen G. Heggen, Deputy Chief Probation Officer, for 28 years of outstanding public service.

Whereas, Deputy Chief Probation Officer Stephen G. Heggen is retiring with 28 years of public service in the field of Probation on May 31, 2019; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen began his career with the El Dorado County Probation Department as a Probation Officer I in May of 1991. He quickly promoted to Probation Office II in January of 1992. January of 1999 Deputy Chief Heggen was promoted to Senior Probation Officer and in 2001 to Supervising Probation Officer. In 2007 he was promoted to Deputy Chief Probation Officer of the South Lake Tahoe Field Office where he remained until his retirement; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen's experience in probation services is extensive and includes his services as a juvenile and adult section supervisor, and he has also supervised the South Lake Tahoe TREC (Juvenile Day Reporting Center), as well as the South Lake Tahoe Juvenile Treatment Center; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen has contributed to the safety of the public by and through his work in the Probation Department; and as an expert in Interstate Compact Law and Electronic Monitoring Services; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen has continually demonstrated commitment as a public servant and always conducted himself with integrity and honesty; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen has represented the El Dorado County Probation Department within the community of South Lake Tahoe in an exemplary manner; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen is a college professor within our community, and continually shares his talents within our department and with staff; and

Whereas, Deputy Chief Heggen will be missed by not just those in his department but by scores of people throughout the Lake Tahoe Basin and the County of El Dorado; Now

Therefore, be it proclaimed, that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado recognizes and commends Deputy Chief Stephen G. Heggen for his many years of outstanding service to the People and County of El Dorado.

Passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 21st day of May 2019.

Attest: James S. Mitrisin, Clerk of the Board	
	Sue Novasel, Chair Board of Supervisors